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 Good afternoon, 

Please remember to check our website for updates and news from around the 

school. 

Dates for your Diary 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day – Children can come to school dressed 

as their favourite book characters 

Friday 8th March – 3SS Sharing Assembly 

Thursday 14th March – Writing workshop for Reception Parents – further details to 

follow. 

Friday 15th March – History Day – Children can come to school dressed as a 

famous historical figure. 

Friday 15th March - 3EW Sharing Assembly 

Wednesday 20th March – No Afterschool Club or Afterschool Activities. 

Friday 22nd March – 2RH Sharing Assembly 

Thursday 28th March – 2AM Sharing Assembly 

Thursday 28th March – Last day of Spring Term 

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April – Easter Break 

Monday 15th April – First day of Summer Term 

Monday 6th May – Early May Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

Friday 24th May – Last day of half term 

Monday 26th May to Friday 31st May – School Closed for Half term 

https://www.wingfield.compassps.uk/news/?pid=3&nid=1
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Monday 3rd June – Children return to school 

You can read this week’s First News here 

You can check the term dates here 
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https://digitaledition.firstnews.co.uk/html5/reader/production/default.aspx?pubname=&edid=163d29e1-1097-44ed-81dc-09bf9ea0941f
https://www.wingfield.compassps.uk/page/?title=Term+Dates+%26amp%3B+The+School+Day&pid=30

